

2003

Ed Ingram, Ed Ingram Construction v. Brian Kitts, Sunpeak Holdings Inc. : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

E. Paul Wood; Littlefield and Peterson; Attorney for Appellees.

Scott B. Mitchell; Attorney for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Ingram v. Kitts*, No. 20030604 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2003).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/4481

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES i

ARGUMENT 1

 I. THE DOCTRINE OF "ELECTION OF REMEDIES" IS NOT
 APPLICABLE BECAUSE THE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT
 ENTERED INTO BY THE PARTIES SPECIFIES MR.
 INGRAM'S REMEDY 1

 II. THE DOCTRINE OF ELECTION OF REMEDIES IS NOT
 APPLICABLE BECAUSE THE REMEDIES WHICH MR.
 KITTS AGREED TO ARE CONSISTENT 3

 III. THE PURPOSE AND INTENT OF THE SETTLEMENT
 AGREEMENT WAS THAT MR. KITTS' FAILURE TO
 PAY THE SETTLEMENT AMOUNT WOULD RESULT IN
 THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT "AS PRAYED FOR IN THE
 AMENDED COMPLAINT" JUST AS IF THE PARTIES
 HAD GONE TO TRIAL AND MR. INGRAM HAD FULLY
 PREVAILED ON ALL OF HIS CLAIMS 5

CONCLUSION 7

MAILING CERTIFICATE 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Equitable Life Leasing Corp. v. Abbick,
757 P.2d 304 (Kan. 1988) 4

*Farmers and Merchants Bank v. Universal
C.I.T. Credit Corp*, 289 P.2d 1045 (Utah 1955) 4, 5, 6

Royal Resource v. Gibraltar Fin. Corp.,
603 P.2d 793 (Utah 1979) 3

Other Authorities

25 *Am Jur 2d*, *Election of Remedies* § 20 4
